#DrivingForwardTogether

2019 Tire Rack SCCA ProSolo National Series Official Contingency Program

| Program Name: | 2019 Tire Rack SCCA ProSolo National Series Contingency Program |
|------------------------------|--|
| Program Contact Information: | DrivingForward2019@gmail.com |
| Program Summary: | #DrivingForwardTogether is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2019 Tire Rack SCCA ProSolo National Series. This is an optional contingency awards program. |
| Program Duration: | 2019 SCCA Tire Rack SCCA ProSolo National Series |
| Registration: | Competitors must register each year to be eligible for contingency awards. Competitors must be registered in the program before competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all contingency procedures. Contingency Registration can be completed by emailing <u>DrivingForward2019@gmail.com</u> with your name, class, and address where you want the decals mailed prior to the event. It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals. |
| Requirements: | <u>Decals Required:</u> YES # of Decals: 2 <u>Location:</u> One on each side of the vehicle. Photo required for payout. <u>Availability:</u> Decals will be provided upon registering, please allow time for decal delivery prior to event. |
| Class Eligibility List: | All Open Competition Classes including CAM and Jr Kart |
| Award Information: | #DrivingForwardTogether t-shirts are presented to the top PAX'ing female running in any Open class registered for this contingency program for the 2019 Tire Rack ProSolo National Series and the 2019 Tire Rack SCCA ProSolo Finale. Additionally, #DrivingForwardTogether will award a \$100 cash award plus a t-shirt to the top PAX'ing female running in Open class registered for this contingency program for the 2019 Tire Rack SCCA ProSolo Finale. All awards will be redeemed directly through #DrivingForwardTogether via DrivingForward2019@gmail.com See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts. |
| Additional Information: | This is a basic contingency program administered by #DrivingForwardTogether. For award details or questions, please email DrivingForward2019@gmail.com |
| PAYOUT SCHEDULE | 1 st |
| Eligible Classes | #DrivingForwardTogether T-Shirt |
| ProSolo Finale | \$100 plus #DrivingForwardTogether T-Shirt |

Bell Helmets retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2019 season.

#DrivingForwardTogether

2019 Tire Rack SCCA ProSolo National Series
Official Contingency Program